DHE Series Servo
Simple Operation Manual
Safety Warnings
Security Matters
1．CAUTION
 WARNING
1. Do not touch inside of the servo drive. Otherwise, you may be electric
shocked.

11 90ST-M024B2*  0.5 3 2.4 2000 2.45x10-4 3.1 DHE3204-VT  21
12 90ST-M024D2*    0.75 3 2.4 3000 2.45x10-4 3.1 DHE3204-VT  22
13 90ST-M035B2*  0.73 3 3.5 2000 3.4x10-4 3.9 DHE3204-VT  23
14 90ST-M040C2* 1.0  4 4 2500 3.7x10-4 4.2 DHE3205-VT 24
15 110ST-M020D2* 0.6 2.5 2 3000 3.1x10-4 4.5 DHE3202-VT 31
16 110ST-M040B2*  0.8 3.5 4 2000 5.4×10-4 6 DHE3205-VT  32
17 110ST-M040D2*    1.2 5 4 3000 5.4×10-4 6 DHE3205-VT  33
18 110ST-M050D2* 1.5 6 5 3000 6.3×10-4 6.8 DHE3206-VT  34
19 110ST-M060B2*    1.2 4.5 6 2000 7.6×10-4 7.9 DHE3206-VT  35
20 110ST-M060D2*  1.8 6 6 3000 7.6×10-4 7.9 DHE3206-VT  36
21 130ST-M040C2*   1.0  4 4 2500 0.85x10-3 6.2 DHE3205-VT  41
22 130ST-M050C2*   1.3 5 5 2500 1.06x10-3 6.6 DHE3205-VT  42
23 130ST-M060A2*  0.9 4.3 6 1500 1.26x10-3 7.4 DHE3205-VT  43
24 130ST-M060C2*   1.5 6 6 2500 1.26x10-3 7.4 DHE3206-VT  44
25 130ST-M060D2*  1.9 7.5 6 3000 1.26x10-3 7.4 DHE3206-VT  101
26 130ST-M077C2*   2.0  7.5 7.7 2500 1.53x10-3 8.3 DHE3206-VT  45
27 130ST-M100E2*  1.0  4.5 10 1000 1.94x10-3 10.2 DHE3205-VT  46
28 130ST-M100A2*  1.5 6 10 1500 1.94x10-3 10.2 DHE3206-VT  47
29 130ST-M100C2*  2.6 10 10 2500 1.94x10-3 9.8 DHE3210-VT 48
26
30 130ST-M120C2* 3.1 12 12 2500 2.77x10-3 12 DHE3210-VT 79
31 130ST-M150E2*  1.5 7.3 15 1000 2.77x10-3 12.6 DHE3206-VT  53
32 130ST-M150A2*  2.3 9.5 15 1500 2.77x10-3 12.6 DHE3210-VT 49
33 130ST-M150C2*  3.8 13.5 15 2500 2.77x10-3 11.7 DHE3220-VT 50
34 130ST-M170B2*  3.5 14 17 2000 2.77x10-3 14.4 DHE3220-VT 51
35 130ST-M230B2*  4.8 16.5 23 2000 3.77x10-3 18 DHE3220-VT 52
36 150ST-M150B2*  3.0  14 15 2000 3.88x10-3 15 DHE3210-VT 96
37 150ST-M180B2*  3.6 17 18 2000 4.6x10-3 17 DHE3220-VT 95
38 150ST-M230B2*  4.7 21 23 2000 5.8x10-3 20.4 DHE3220-VT 90
39 150ST-M270B2*  5.5 24 27 2000 6.8x10-3 22.7 DHE3220-VT 72
40 180ST-M172A2*  2.7 10.5 17.2 1500 3.4x10-3 19.5 DHE3210-VT 61
41 180ST-M190A2*  3.0  12 19 1500 3.8x10-3 20.5 DHE3210-VT 62
42 180ST-M215B2*  4.5 16 21.5 2000 4.7x10-3 22.2 DHE3220-VT 63
43 180ST-M270E2*  2.9 12 27 1000 6.1x10-3 25.5 DHE3210-VT 64
44 180ST-M270A2*  4.3 16 27 1500 6.1x10-3 25.5 DHE3220-VT 65
45 180ST-M350E2*  3.7 16 35 1000 8.6x10-3 30.5 DHE3220-VT 66
46 180ST-M350A2*  5.5 24 35 1500 8.6x10-3 30.5 DHE3220-VT 67
Annex 2: Motor code setting method
If the motor code is not set, the drive will be displayed "ND" alarm after power on, then need to
set the motor code;
First Set Pn-65:11，Then set Pn-64：motor code，Specific motor code need to check